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From: Siamak Akhavan
To: Harvey, Thomas (POL); Scott, William (POL)
Cc: SFPD, Chief (POL); Harvey, Thomas (POL); LaValley, Pilar (CPC); Thongsavat, Adam (BOS); Anna Franco; kellerman Andrea Gianni; Marina Franco; Mandelman, Rafael (BOS); Green, Ross (BOS); Mandelman, Rafael (BOS); Darby Auerbach-morris; 

jjones@npr.org; michaelbarba@sfstandard.com; mikeege@sfstandard.com; gerogekelly@sfstandard.com; Joe Rivano Barros; joshkoehn@sfstandard.com; elissa.harrington@foxtv.com; Jim Chappell; Carolyn Kenady; Linda Carlson; 
katie.dowd@sfgate.com; Carol Dahlstrom; Barbara Klingsporn; Serrano, Christina (POL); jordan.parker@sfchronicle.com; Maguire, Tom; Tabak, Steven (MTA); Green, Ross (BOS); Barbara Klingsporn; Hal Klingsporn; Carolyn Kenady; Carolyn 
Thomas; Conan McHugh; David Swanson; Tom Shaub; Gideon Kramer; mayor.london.breed@sfgov.org; Fred Winograd; Genie McNaughton; Hans Kolbe; JIM ANAYA; Joxicle; M. Goggin; Mary Marzotto; Scott, William (POL); Dave Rogers; Darby 
Auerbach-morris; Jared Goldfine; Frish Brandt; Mandelman, Rafael (BOS); BOS-Supervisors; Breed, Mayor London (MYR); Ginsburg, Phil (REC); Scott, William (POL); Preston, Dean (BOS); Lerma, Santiago (DEM); Ronen, Hillary (BOS); StefaniStaff 
(BOS); MelgarStaff (BOS); Joel Engardio; Safai, Ahsha (BOS); Peskin, Aaron (BOS); ChanStaff (BOS); SFPD, Commission (POL); Dorsey, Matt (BOS); Walton, Shamann (BOS); Peter Lewis; Barbara J Dwyer; Salu Ribeiro

Subject: Dolores Hill Bomb -THANK YOU!
Date: Monday, July 8, 2024 5:09:11 PM

 

Dear Chief Scott, Captain Harvey, and all SFPD officers,

Thank you for all your efforts re the aforementioned event. From my Dolores-fronted roof I observed the very professional, composed, organized and in-control SFPD maintaining order, 
preventing hooliganism, yet WISELY allowing a relatively well-behaved sportive event - thanks to all the advance SFPD notifications and adequate supervision  (despite the sensationalist 
media’s declarations of ‘rebellious defiance’ of law and order!). Luckily, there was no damage of any kind other than two participants' minor bodily injuries.

For any future events though, it’d be advisable to require a permitted event, with all its public safety provisions.  

Siamak Akhavan
Dolores resident
Mission Dolores Neighborhood Association (MDNA) board member

On Jul 8, 2024, at 2:25 PM, Marina Franco <stellafranco@hotmail.com> wrote:

Dear Chief Scott, Supervisor Mandleman and staff, and all of SFPD:

Thank you for your help on Saturday in deterring a chaotic event.   It was amazing to be able to sleep that night without hearing sideshows or fireworks taking place, and to 
drive around the next day and not see new graffiti or damage or trash to the neighborhood was a refreshing change from years past.

I know the newspapers are positing what happened like "Hillbomb takes place in spite of Police efforts," but those of us who live here know the truth... The crimes that usually 
come with these unsanctioned events did not occur because people were deterred because they knew a free-for-all atmosphere would not be tolerated.

My neighbors and I sincerely thank you for your efforts.    

Sincerely,
Marina Franco
Cumberland Street

From: Siamak Akhavan <siamakakhavan@mac.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 2, 2024 4:34 PM
To: thomas.harvey@sfgov.org <thomas.harvey@sfgov.org>; SFPDchief@sfgov.org <SFPDchief@sfgov.org>; Rafael Mandelman (BOS) <rafael.mandelman@sfgov.org>
Cc: Pilar LaValley <pilar.lavalley@sfgov.org>; Adam Thongsavat (BOS) <adam.thongsavat@sfgov.org>; dshibata@outlook.com <dshibata@outlook.com>; Aaron Phillips 
<aaron@akphillips.com>; Salu Ribeiro <saluribeiro@me.com>; shelagh ross <shelaghx@yahoo.com>; Marius Starkey <artistmarius@gmail.com>; Stephen Haigh <sbhaigh@sbcglobal.net>; 
Patricia Algara // BASE <patricia@baselandscape.com>; peter scott lewis <lapisisland@gmail.com>; Lucia Bogatay <lucia.bogatay@gmail.com>; Gideon Kramer <gykramer1@gmail.com>; 
BARBARA DWYER <montereydivingwoman@gmail.com>; Gideon Kramer <gykramer1@gmail.com>; Carolyn Kenady <carolynkenady@gmail.com>; Darby Auerbach-morris 
<darbyauerbachmorris@gmail.com>; Marina Franco <stellafranco@hotmail.com>; Dan & Lauren Fritchman <dan.lauren.fritchman@gmail.com>
Subject: Re: community meeting- Dolores Hill Bomb -Monday July 1st

 
Chief Scott, Captain Harvey, and Supervisor Mandelman,

Thank you for all your efforts yesterday, and the troubles you have to endure in your jobs! In case anyone hasn’t seen the new Instagram post 
update from one of the so-called “organizers", here it is the link (https://www.instagram.com/reel/C82r59Hy9R3/?
utm_source=ig_web_button_share_sheet) and snapshot.  Let’s see if it will be indeed “cancelled”!

Siamak Akhavan
Dolores/Cumberland resident
Mission Dolores Neighborhood Association (MDNA) board member

<Screen Shot 2024-07-02 at 4.25.50 PM.png>

On Jul 2, 2024, at 4:07 PM, BARBARA DWYER <montereydivingwoman@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear Chief Scott, Captain Harvey, and Supervisor Mandelman:

‘Just want to thank you for hosting the community meeting about the anticipated Dolores Hill Bomb. The event is inherently 
dangerous and has a history of chaos and trouble. I was aghast to hear that the proponents had been waiting for the city to 
organize the event, provide safety equipment and standby emergency care, and agree to suspend law enforcement beforehand.

A gentleman in the audience commented on the arrogance and irresponsibility of this attitude. It was especially galling to hear these 
expectations voiced by one of the mothers who is suing the city on her “child’s” behalf.

I support the police and greatly appreciate your commitment to keeping our neighborhood safe.

Best regards,

Barbara J. Dwyer

mailto:siamakakhavan@mac.com
mailto:thomas.harvey@sfgov.org
mailto:william.scott@sfgov.org
mailto:sfpdchief@sfgov.org
mailto:thomas.harvey@sfgov.org
mailto:pilar.lavalley@sfgov.org
mailto:adam.thongsavat@sfgov.org
mailto:annaniner1@aol.com
mailto:andrea.kellerman@gmail.com
mailto:stellafranco@hotmail.com
mailto:rafael.mandelman@sfgov.org
mailto:ross.green@sfgov.org
mailto:rafael.mandelman@sfgov.org
mailto:darbyauerbachmorris@gmail.com
mailto:jjones@npr.org
mailto:michaelbarba@sfstandard.com
mailto:mikeege@sfstandard.com
mailto:gerogekelly@sfstandard.com
mailto:joe.rivanobarros@missionlocal.com
mailto:joshkoehn@sfstandard.com
mailto:elissa.harrington@foxtv.com
mailto:jimchappellsf@gmail.com
mailto:carolynkenady@gmail.com
mailto:lcarlsonsf@gmail.com
mailto:katie.dowd@sfgate.com
mailto:willicd@sbcglobal.net
mailto:barbara@retrotech.org
mailto:christina.m.serrano@sfgov.org
mailto:jordan.parker@sfchronicle.com
mailto:Tom.Maguire@sfmta.com
mailto:Steven.Tabak@sfmta.com
mailto:ross.green@sfgov.org
mailto:barbara@retrotech.org
mailto:hal@retrotech.org
mailto:carolynkenady@gmail.com
mailto:carolynj0@yahoo.com
mailto:carolynj0@yahoo.com
mailto:conanmchugh@hotmail.com
mailto:dswanson@sbcglobal.net
mailto:tom@thewickerworks.com
mailto:gykramer1@gmail.com
mailto:mayor.london.breed@sfgov.org
mailto:fwinograd@yahoo.com
mailto:geniemcnaughton@gmail.com
mailto:hanskolbe@celantrasystems.com
mailto:anayalater@aol.com
mailto:joxicle@gmail.com
mailto:mm_goggin@yahoo.com
mailto:zot@pacbell.net
mailto:william.scott@sfgov.org
mailto:drogers01@gmail.com
mailto:darbyauerbachmorris@gmail.com
mailto:darbyauerbachmorris@gmail.com
mailto:jared.goldfine@gmail.com
mailto:frishbrandt@gmail.com
mailto:rafael.mandelman@sfgov.org
mailto:bos-supervisors@sfgov.org
mailto:mayorlondonbreed@sfgov.org
mailto:phil.ginsburg@sfgov.org
mailto:william.scott@sfgov.org
mailto:dean.preston@sfgov.org
mailto:santiago.lerma@sfgov.org
mailto:hillary.ronen@sfgov.org
mailto:stefanistaff@sfgov.org
mailto:stefanistaff@sfgov.org
mailto:MelgarStaff@sfgov.org
mailto:jengardio@gmail.com
mailto:ahsha.safai@sfgov.org
mailto:aaron.peskin@sfgov.org
mailto:ChanStaff@sfgov.org
mailto:sfpd.commission@sfgov.org
mailto:matt.dorsey@sfgov.org
mailto:shamann.walton@sfgov.org
mailto:missiondna@earthlink.net
mailto:montereydivingwoman@gmail.com
mailto:saluribeiro@me.com
mailto:stellafranco@hotmail.com
mailto:siamakakhavan@mac.com
mailto:thomas.harvey@sfgov.org
mailto:thomas.harvey@sfgov.org
mailto:SFPDchief@sfgov.org
mailto:rafael.mandelman@sfgov.org
mailto:pilar.lavalley@sfgov.org
mailto:adam.thongsavat@sfgov.org
mailto:dshibata@outlook.com
mailto:aaron@akphillips.com
mailto:saluribeiro@me.com
mailto:shelaghx@yahoo.com
mailto:artistmarius@gmail.com
mailto:sbhaigh@sbcglobal.net
mailto:patricia@baselandscape.com
mailto:lapisisland@gmail.com
mailto:lucia.bogatay@gmail.com
mailto:gykramer1@gmail.com
mailto:montereydivingwoman@gmail.com
mailto:gykramer1@gmail.com
mailto:carolynkenady@gmail.com
mailto:darbyauerbachmorris@gmail.com
mailto:stellafranco@hotmail.com
mailto:dan.lauren.fritchman@gmail.com
https://url.avanan.click/v2/___https://www.instagram.com/reel/C82r59Hy9R3/?utm_source=ig_web_button_share_sheet___.YXAzOnNmZHQyOmE6bzoyMDcwZDJiZGRjMWMyNmQ1M2NjYTRiNmM1NDc3YTA3ODo2OjYwZWI6ODYzZTg5MjVjZGQ3OGZlNDFhOGIwOTIwOTFkN2I1NzM0MTVkM2M5MTJmMDJkYTk2MzczZGRmZDBlYjQ1MTU4ZjpoOlQ6Tg
https://url.avanan.click/v2/___https://www.instagram.com/reel/C82r59Hy9R3/?utm_source=ig_web_button_share_sheet___.YXAzOnNmZHQyOmE6bzoyMDcwZDJiZGRjMWMyNmQ1M2NjYTRiNmM1NDc3YTA3ODo2OjYwZWI6ODYzZTg5MjVjZGQ3OGZlNDFhOGIwOTIwOTFkN2I1NzM0MTVkM2M5MTJmMDJkYTk2MzczZGRmZDBlYjQ1MTU4ZjpoOlQ6Tg
mailto:montereydivingwoman@gmail.com


17th Street between Dolores and Church
Mission Dolores Neighborhood Association board member


